
DAY DATE EVENT LOCATION
Friday Dec 15 - Jan 15 Early Bird Special shreveportdixiebaseball.com

Wednesday 31-Jan End of 2024 Spring Registration shreveportdixiebaseball.com

Sunday 4-Feb Player Selection Cantrell Fields

Monday 5-Feb
Wee Ball Playerl Seclection - TB - 1:00-2:30             

8U CP-2:30-4:00,  9/10 4:00-5:30,   11-12 5:30
Cantrell Fields

Saturday 10-Feb Louisiana Dixie Youth State Meeting 11:00 AM Bossier City

Tuesday 13-Feb COACHES MEETING
Shreve Library - Hamilton 

Branch

Tuesday 20-Feb Umpire Meeting - Wayne Lupo
Shreve Library - Hamilton 

Branch

TBD TBD Coaching Clinic being planned TBD

TBD TBD Players Clinic being planned TBD

Monday MARCH 18 -22 2024 Pre Season Tournament Begins Cantrell Fields

Tuesday APRIL 2 2024 Opening Ceremonies Cantrell Fields

Tuesday APRIL 2 Championship Games from Pre Season Tournament Cantrell Fields

Thursday APRIL 4 2024 Season Begins Cantrell Fields

Saturday APRIL 27-28 Shreveport Diamond Open Tournament Cantrell Fields

Saturday JUNE  1-2 Shreveport Diamond Open Tournament Cantrell Fields

DAY DATE EVENT LOCATION
TBD TBD 6U T-Ball - 7U Coach Pitch District 4 Tournament Credentials Meeting TBA

TBD TBD 9U and 11U Coach Pitch District 4Tournament Credentials Meeting TBA

TBD TBD 8U Coach Pitch District 4 Tournament Credentials Meeting TBA

TBD TBD AAA 10U District 4 Tournament Credentials Meeting TBA

TBD TBD 12U O-Zone District 4 Tournament Credentials Meeting TBA

Thursday June 20-23 6U T-Ball - 7U Coach Pitch District 4 Tournament MINDEN

Thursday June 20-23 9U and 11U Coach Pitch District 4Tournament BLANCHARD

Thursday June 27-30 8U Coach Pitch District 4 Tournament SHREVEPORT 

Thursday June 27-30 AAA 10U District 4 Tournament HAUGHTON

Thursday June 27-30 12U O-Zone District 4 Tournament MINDEN

DAY DATE EVENT LOCATION
Thursday July 4-7 6U T-Ball - 7U Louisiana State Tournament TIOGA

Friday July 5-7 9U and 11U Louisiana State Tournament MINDEN

Thursday July 5-9 AAA 10U North Regional Tournament ALEXANDRIA

Thursday July 5-9 AAA 10U South Regional Tournament VILLE PLATTE

Thursday July 11-14 AA 8U Coach Pitch Louisiana State Tournament JACKSON PARISH

Thursday July 11-15 12U O-Zone Louisiana State Tournament BUCKEYE

Thursday July 11-15 12U Triditional Louisiana State Tournament VILLE PLATTE

Friday July 12-13 AAA 10U Louisiana State Tournament 2of 3 TBD

DAY DATE EVENT LOCATION
Thursday July 18 - 22 Softball World Series 6U - 8U-10U - 12U Fairview, TN

Thursday July 25-31
6U T-Ball, 7U TB, 9U, 11U                  

Regional World Series
Lauel, MS

Thursday July 25 - 30 Div I & II 8U Coach Pitch DYB World Series                          Orangeburg, SC

Thursday July 25 - 31 Division II 10U - 12U     DYB World Series Bossier City, LA

Friday August 2 - 7 Division I  10U - 12U      DYB World Series Bossier City, LA

DISTRICT 4 ALL STAR TOURNAMENTS

LOUISIANA DIXIE YOUTH STATE TOURNAMENTS

DIXIE YOUTH BASEBALL WORLD SERIES

SHREVEPORT DIXIE BASEBALL

IMPORTANT DATES - 2024


